

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 70 Thursday 16 March 2017 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lots 1 and 2 on Title Plan 100477B (formerly known as part of Crown Allotment 8 Section 20, part of Crown Allotment 9 Section 20, Parish of Irrewarra), comprising 4,244 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9558 Folio 693, shown as Parcels 1122 and 1123 on Survey Plan 23056.

Interest Acquired: That of J. K. Parker Properties Pty Ltd (ACN 006 086 479) and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

Dated 16 March 2017

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of the land in Plan of Consolidation 152698, Parish of Irrewarra, comprising 5277 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9445 Folio 971, shown as Parcel 910 on Survey Plan 23047.

Interest Acquired: That of Myrtle Winifred Taylor (as Registered Proprietor) and John Calvert and Bronwynne Fay Calvert (as purchaser pursuant to a contract of sale dated February 2017) and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

Dated 16 March 2017

SPECIAL

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in the land described as part of Lots 1 and 2 on Title Plan 886525E (formerly known as part of Crown Allotment 5 Section 17, part of Crown Allotment 6 Section 17, Parish of Irrewarra), comprising 1.634 hectares and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 4892 Folio 381, shown as Parcel 891 on Survey Plan 23046.

Interest Acquired: That of John Calvert and Bronwynne Fay Calvert and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

Dated 16 March 2017

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

111 /

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lots 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8 on Title Plan 954854G, Parish of Irrewarra, comprising 12.7118 hectares and being part of the land described in Certificates of Title Volume 11507 Folios 413, 414, 415, 416, 417 and 418, shown as Parcel 898 on Survey Plan 23046A, Parcels 913 and 914 on Survey Plan 23047A, Parcels 930 and 931 on Survey Plan 23048A and Parcel 940 on Survey Plan 23049A.

Interest Acquired: That of Victorian Rail Track and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in the land described as:

- Part of Lot 1 on Plan of Subdivision 321908E, Parish of Irrewarra, comprising 1.980 hectares and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10191 Folio 881, shown as Parcel 970 on Survey Plan 23051A;
- Part of Lot 1 on Title Plan 612707F (formerly known as Crown Allotment 2 Portion 16 Section 18, Parish of Irrewarra), comprising 3668 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 1782 Folio 243, shown as Parcel 951 on Survey Plan 23050A;
- Part of Lot 1 on Title Plan 547662M (formerly known as Crown Allotment 2 Portion 15 Section 18, Parish of Irrewarra), comprising 4949 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 1705 Folio 977, shown as Parcel 950 on Survey Plan 23050A; and
- Part of Crown Allotment 2A Section 18, Parish of Irrewarra, comprising 3488 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 8519 Folio 464, shown as Parcel 952 on Survey Plan 23050A.

Interest Acquired: That of Associated Kiln Driers Pty Ltd (ACN 004 341 048) and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

Dated 16 March 2017

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 2 on Plan of Subdivision 213149S, Parish of Irrewarra, comprising 7552 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9836 Folio 644, shown as Parcel 1100 on Survey Plan 23055.

Interest Acquired: That of Barwon Pastoral Holdings Pty Ltd (ACN 006 917 577) and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 1 on Title Plan 211110E (formerly known as part of Lot 7 on Plan of Subdivision 009517), Parish of Irrewarra, comprising 1.155 hectares and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9460 Folio 816, shown as Parcel 1101 on Survey Plan 23055.

Interest Acquired: That of George Richard Kennedy as to 1 of a total of 2 equal undivided shares and Nicola Helen Fenton as to 1 of a total of 2 equal undivided shares and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

Dated 16 March 2017

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads), declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 2 on Plan of Subdivision 85843, Parish of Irrewarra, comprising 344 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 8795 Folio 796, shown as Parcel 1140 on Survey Plan 23057A.

Interest Acquired: That of Peter John Halliday and Margaret Alice Stevens and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 1 on Plan of Subdivision 210337H, Parish of Irrewarra, comprising 3908 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9795 Folio 198, shown as Parcel 971 on Survey Plan 23051A.

Interest Acquired: That of Darryl Andrew Harty and Leanne Isabel Harty and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

Dated 16 March 2017

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of the land shown as 'Road' in the north-western corner of Lot 1 on Plan of Subdivision 210337H, Parish of Irrewarra (corner of Collins Road and Princes Highway), comprising 90 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9795 Folio 203, shown as Parcel 972 on Survey Plan 23051A.

Interest Acquired: That of Peter John McKay and Roslyn Lee McKay all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as:

- The whole of Lot 1 on Title Plan 643801P, Parish of Irrewarra, comprising 2372 square metres and being the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9612 Folio 691, shown as Parcel 1163 on Survey Plan 23058A;
- The whole of Lot 1 on the Title Plan 643802M, Parish of Irrewarra, comprising 10.2 square metres and being the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9612 Folio 692, shown as Parcel 1164 on Survey Plan 23058A; and
- The whole of Lot 1 on Title Plan 649315R, Parish of Irrewarra, comprising 1711 square metres and being the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9612 Folio 694, shown as Parcel 1165 on Survey Plan 23058A.

Interest Acquired: That of Ross William Higgins and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI Name James Dobeli

Dated 16 March 2017

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 2 on Plan of Subdivision 314955K, Parish of Irrewarra, comprising 1.943 hectares and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10075 Folio 620, shown as Parcels 1160 and 1166 on Survey Plan 23058A.

Interest Acquired: That of Reginald John Pownceby (Deceased) and June Lorraine Pownceby and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 1 on Plan of Subdivision 143884, Parish of Irrewarra, comprising 9514 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9532 Folio 906, shown as Parcel 890 on Survey Plan 23046.

Interest Acquired: That of Graham Sydney Fullarton and Lindy–Sue Fullarton and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

Dated 16 March 2017

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 2 on Plan of Subdivision 132605, Parish of Irrewarra, comprising 7013 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9453 Folio 865, shown as Parcel 1142 on Survey Plan 23057A.

Interest Acquired: That of Noel Robert Hanlon and Margaret Jean Hanlon as to 3 of a total of 4 equal undivided shares and HVE Consulting Pty Ltd as to 1 of a total of 4 equal undivided shares, and to all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 1 on Title Plan 379579H (formerly known as part of Portion 4 Section 20, Parish of Irrewarra), comprising 1.482 hectares and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 8735 Folio 921, shown as Parcel 1180 on Survey Plan 23059A.

Interest Acquired: That of Graham Onley Howard and Julie Mavis Howard and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

16 March 2017 Dated

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 1 on Plan of Subdivision 85843, Parish of Irrewarra, comprising 2542 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 5284 Folio 795, shown as Parcel 1141 on Survey Plan 23057A.

Interest Acquired: That of Alan Matthew Halliday and Margaret Anne Halliday and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

James Dobeli Name

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 1 on Plan of Subdivision 340629B, Parish of Irrewarra, comprising 9458 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10273 Folio 966, shown as Parcel 1124 on Survey Plan 23056.

Interest Acquired: That of Alan Matthew Halliday and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

This page was left blank intentionally

This page was left blank intentionally

bluestar * PRINT

The *Victoria Government Gazette* is published by Blue Star Print with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2017

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street Melbourne 3002 Victoria Australia

How To Order

	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Ground Floor, Building 8, 658 Church Street, Richmond 3121
	Telephone	DX 106 Melbourne (03) 8523 4601
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478
	email	gazette@bluestargroup.com.au

Price Code A